



## Milltown GAA New York Draw (2024) Terms & Conditions

- 1. Flight departs Dublin Airport on 30th November at 9 am, arriving in Newark Airport 30th November at 11:50 am local time.
- 2. Flight departs Newark Airport on 4th December at 7:15pm local time and arrives in Dublin Airport at 7am on 5th December.
- 3. Hotel Transfers are **not** included.
- 4. Accommodation is 4 nights in 4 star Hotel Eddison, Double room with Queen Bed. Grab & go breakfast included. Local charges may apply and are **not** included (ie city tax,resort fees, gratuities, parking etc.)
- 5. Travel Insurance is **not** included.
- 6. Flights and travel dates are non-transferable.
- 7. No cash equivalent prize
- 8. Tickets are available from Committee members, players and through Clubforce https://member.clubforce.com/tickets\_m.asp?LL\_ID=2700&intTE\_ID=3191#topp
- Accepted payment methods are cash, Revolut, credit/debit card and through Clubforce
- 10. Milltown GAA reserves the right to change the terms and conditions at any time and without prior notice
  - 11. Raffle updates are available on Milltown GAA social media accounts
  - 12. The organiser of the raffle is Milltown GAA





## 13. Permit is granted for this raffle

- 14. The fundraising purpose of the Raffle is to raise funds for the upgrade of facilities at Sean Doolin Park, Milltown, Co. Westmeath. Upcoming projects are part funded but required match funding from Milltown GAA. All proceeds will only be used for that purpose (incl. costs associated with the organisation and running of this Raffle) and the organisers of the Raffle shall not derive any personal profit from the Raffle.
- 15. The Prize is, as stated, a trip for 2 to New York. Departing on 30<sup>th</sup> November 2024 and returning on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2024. Direct flights from Dublin airport to Newark Airport. 20KG bag included. Accommodation is 4 nights in 4 star Hotel Eddison, Double room with Queen Bed. Grab & go breakfast included. Travel insurance and hotel transfer is <u>not</u> included. The trip is organised through Cassidy Travel and as such the winner will liaise with Cassidy Travel as soon as soon as possible to transfer ticket into their names. <u>Names need to be transferred to the tickets no later than Friday 18<sup>th</sup> October.</u>
- 16. Milltown GAA have no interest or say in the delivery of holiday schedule. The winner of the raffle shall agree to the holiday offered. There will be no recourse to Milltown GAA in this subject matter. Milltown GAA nor any of its servants, agents, licensees, trustees, directors, committee participants or the organisers of the Raffle shall not in any circumstances be liable for any loss, damage, inconvenience or expense suffered by the winner in relation to the holiday.
- 17. By purchasing a ticket, the purchaser thereby agrees to be bound by the Rules and the Terms and Conditions.
- 18. The executive officers of Milltown GAA and raffle organising committee may purchase tickets.
- 19. The Raffle Draw will be held by Milltown GAA on Friday 4/10/2024 in McCawleys Bar, Moyvore. Details will be announced publicly on Facebook and/or Instagram.





- 20. If the Winner cannot be contacted via any of the contact details, as submitted on their ticket, by 10pm on Tuesday 8/10/2024 their ticket will be marked as void and a new draw will take place on Friday 11/10/24.
- 21. For the purposes of the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR): (a) Milltown GAA will retain and use the ticket purchaser's personal data for the duration of the raffle and for a 3-month period thereafter for auditing and verification reasons. (b) On purchasing a ticket or tickets, each purchaser agrees to the use of his or her details being used solely in connection with this Raffle. No personal data of any kind will not be disclosed to a Third Party without the Member's consent. (c) The Winner hereby agrees and consents to the use of his or her personal data and/or image being released in publicity material in conjunction with the Raffle. (d) The Winner hereby also agrees and consents to his or her personal data being released to relevant third parties to affect the transfer of the prize to him or her.
- 22. Once purchased no refunds will be issued except in the event of cancellation of the draw.
- 23. Milltown GAA reserve the right to change the date of the draw due to any unforeseen circumstances.
- 24. Errors and Omissions excepted. Milltown GAA, its servants, agents, licensees, trustees, directors, committee participants or the organisers of the Raffle accepts no responsibility whatsoever whether due to error, omission, alteration, tampering, deletion, theft, destruction, transmission, interception or communications failure, for unreceived, late, missing, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, corrupted or misdirected claims or entries.
- 25. Milltown GAA nor any of its servants, agents, licensees, trustees, directors, committee participants nor the organisers of the Raffle of whatsoever nature or howsoever appointed shall be liable to the Participants for any loss, inconvenience, damage or expense suffered by participating in this Raffle.





- 26. Milltown GAA its agents or members shall not in any circumstances be liable for any loss suffered due to any issues within the holiday, travelling to, during and returning from the holiday.
- 27. Milltown GAA shall not be liable for any failure in the performance of any of its obligations if caused by factors outside its control.
- 28. Milltown GAA is established and conducted for no purpose connected with gaming, wagering or lotteries.
- 29. After the draw has taken place and the Winner has been announced, Milltown GAA will have no direct or indirect financial interest in the prize.
- 30. Milltown GAA decision in respect of all matters to do with the raffle will be final and no correspondence will be entered into in respect of the raffle or the raffle result.